value < 1 yr 1-2 yrs 2-5 yrs > 5 yrs

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30 June 2022

Cash and deposits 16,400   16,400   -   -   -

Loans and advances 476,466   235,466   49,000   97,500   94,500

Borrowings (1,133,776)   (733,395)   (9,000)   (361,000)   (30,381)

(640,910)   (481,529)   40,000   (263,500)   64,119

30 June 2021

Cash and deposits 1,038   1,038   -   -   -

Loans and advances 476,179   228,179   22,000   101,500   124,500

Borrowings (1,146,640)   (433,200)   (147,000)   (281,500)   (284,940)

(669,423)   (203,983)   (125,000)   (180,000)   (160,440)

18d  Interest Rate Risk  (continued)

18. Areas of judgement and financial risk (continued)

CCHL Annual Report 2022124

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

18  Areas of judgement and financial risk (continued)

18e Interest Rate Sensitivity

Group
Profit/loss Equity Profit/loss Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

100 basis point increase (6,895)   21,274   79   24,759

100 basis point decrease 6,895   (21,815)   (79)   (34,289)

Parent
Profit/loss Equity Profit/loss Equity

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

100 basis point increase (2,880)   12,316   2,945   17,422

100 basis point decrease 2,880   (13,289)   (2,945)   (18,743)

18f Interest Rate Hedging Activity

In managing interest rate risks, the Group aims to reduce the impact of short term fluctuations on earnings.  Over the longer
term, however, changes in interest rates will affect reported profits.  The following table summarises the estimated impact of a
1% movement in interest rates on the Group’s pre-tax profit and equity (excluding retained earnings), taking into account the
effect of interest rate swaps.  The carrying amount of the hedging instruments is disclosed in note 26a.

2022 2021

The Group uses interest rate swaps in the normal course of business to reduce its exposure to fluctuations in interest rates.